

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION WORKFORCE SERVICES DIVISION

The Workforce Services Division is responsible for policy development and workforce activities related to administering services and programs funded by the Workforce Investment Act (WIA) of 1998. Our mission is to contribute to the economic vitality of Prince George's County by providing a demand driven system that delivers qualified workers to business and provides job seekers with opportunities for careers in high demand/high growth industries.

Contact Information:

Jeffrey Swilley, Acting Executive Director

Office: 301.618.8402

Website: http://www.pgcedc.com/workforce-services

WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD	LEGAL STRUCTURE	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT SERVICES PROVIDED	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT GRANT RECIPIENT	SERVICE AREA	Workforce Investment Act Funding 2014 -2015
Prince George's	County	⊠Adult Education Program ⊠Business Services	County Executive	Prince George's	\$4,177,136.00
County	Government Private Non-Profit	□ Dislocated Workers □ Federal Bonding Program □ Job Seeker Services □ Mature Worker Program □ Migrant and Seasonal Farmworker □ Rapid Response □ Re-Entry Services □ Trade Act □ Training Programs □ Unemployment Services □ Veterans Services □ Youth Services and Programs			

Full Service America's Job Center Serving Prince George's County:

Prince George's One-Stop Career Center

1801 McCormick Drive Suite 120 Largo MD, 20774

Phone: 301.618.8425

Laurel Regional Workforce Center

312 Marshall Avenue, 6th Floor Laurel, MD 20707

Phone: 301.362.9708